
1 Term Time Only 2 Only During School Holidays

 
Gillingham The Strand
Gillingham Asda
Chatham Anson Building
Chatham Maritime Dockside Outlet
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Chatham Railway Station
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
St Marys Island Primary School
St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive

100
--
--
--
--
--

0642
0645
0652
0654

100
--
--
--
--
--

0709
0712
0719
0721

1 1

0748
--

0758
0804
0815
0818

--
--
--

1 2

0748
--

0754
0800
0810
0813

--
--
--

100
--
--
--
--
--

0837
0840
0847
0849

1
0818

--
0824
0830
0840
0843

--
--
--

2 2

--
--
--

0832
0840
0843

--
--
--

2 1

--
--
--

0843
0855
0858

--
--
--

2
--
--
--

0902
0910
0913

--
--
--

1
0906

--
0912
0917
0925
0928

--
--
--

100
--
--
--
--
--
--

0906
0913
0915

2
--
--
--

0932
0940
0943

--
--
--

1
0936

--
0942
0947
0955
0958

--
--
--

100
--
--
--
--
--
--

0955
1002
1004

2
--
--
--

1002
1010
1013

--
--
--

1
1006

--
1012
1017
1025
1028

--
--
--

2 1 2 1 100 2 2
--

Then
at

these
mins

36 -- 06 -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
-- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- 42 -- 12 -- -- --

1032 47 02 17 -- 32 --
1040 55 10 25 -- 40 --
1043 58 13 28 -- 43 --

-- -- -- -- 06 -- 1206
-- -- -- -- 13 -- 1213
-- -- -- -- 15 -- 1215

2
--
--
--

1232
1240
1243

--
--
--

1
1236

--
1242
1247
1255
1258

--
--
--

 
Gillingham The Strand
Gillingham Asda
Chatham Anson Building
Chatham Maritime Dockside Outlet
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Chatham Railway Station
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
St Marys Island Primary School
St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive

2
--
--
--

1302
1310
1313

--
--
--

1
1306

--
1312
1317
1325
1328

--
--
--

2
--
--
--

1332
1340
1343

--
--
--

1
1336

--
1342
1347
1355
1358

--
--
--

2
--
--
--

1402
1410
1413

--
--
--

1
1406

--
1412
1417
1425
1428

--
--
--

100
--
--
--
--
--
--

1406
1413
1415

2
--
--
--

1432
1440
1443

--
--
--

1
1436

--
1442
1447
1455
1458

--
--
--

2
--
--
--

1502
1510
1513

--
--
--

1 1

1504
--

1512
1518
1527
1530

--
--
--

100
--
--
--
--
--
--

1506
1513
1515

1 2

1506
--

1512
1517
1525
1528

--
--
--

2 2

--
--
--

1532
1540
1543

--
--
--

2 1

--
--
--

1536
1545
1548

--
--
--

1 2

1536
--

1542
1547
1555
1558

--
--
--

1 1

1537
1543
1547
1553
1602
1605

--
--
--

2 2

--
--
--

1602
1610
1613

--
--
--

2 1

--
--
--

1611
1620
1623

--
--
--

1 2

1606
--

1612
1617
1625
1628

--
--
--

1 1

1612
1618
1622
1628
1637
1640

--
--
--

2 2

--
--
--

1632
1640
1643

--
--
--

2 1

--
--
--

1646
1655
1658

--
--
--

1 2

1636
--

1642
1647
1655
1658

--
--
--

2 2

--
--
--

1702
1710
1713

--
--
--

1 1

1647
1653
1657
1703
1712
1715

--
--
--

100
--
--
--
--
--
--

1706
1713
1715

 
Gillingham The Strand
Gillingham Asda
Chatham Anson Building
Chatham Maritime Dockside Outlet
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Chatham Railway Station
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
St Marys Island Primary School
St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive

1 2

1706
--

1712
1717
1725
1728

--
--
--

2 1

--
--
--

1721
1730
1733

--
--
--

2 2

--
--
--

1732
1740
1743

--
--
--

1 1

1723
1728
1732
1738
1747
1750

--
--
--

1 2

1736
--

1742
1747
1755
1758

--
--
--

2 1

--
--
--

1757
1805
1808

--
--
--

2 2

--
--
--

1802
1810
1813

--
--
--

1 1

1801
--

1808
1814
1823
1826

--
--
--

100
--
--
--
--
--
--

1805
1812
1814

1 2

1806
--

1812
1817
1825
1828

--
--
--

2 2

--
--
--

1832
1840
1843

--
--
--

1 1

1829
--

1836
1842
1850
1853

--
--
--

1 2

1836
--

1842
1847
1855
1858

--
--
--

2 2

--
--
--

1902
1910
1913

--
--
--

1 1

1859
--

1906
1912
1920
1923

--
--
--

1 2

1906
--

1912
1917
1925
1928

--
--
--

2 2

--
--
--

1932
1940
1943

--
--
--

2 1

--
--
--

1942
1950
1953

--
--
--

2 2 2 2
--

Then
at

these
mins

-- --

past
each
hour
until

--
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

2012 42 12 2242
2020 50 20 2250
2023 53 23 2253

-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

2
--
--
--

2312
2320
2323

--
--
--

1/2/100 Gillingham to Chatham

via the Strand, the Universities at Medway and Dockside Outlet Centre - Valid from Sunday, January 4, 2026 to Saturday, May 16, 2026

Monday to Friday - St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive



1 Term Time Only 2 Only During School Holidays

 
Chatham Railway Station
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Gillingham Asda
Gillingham Mid Kent College
Chatham Maritime Dockside Outlet
Chatham Central Avenue
Gillingham The Strand
St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Chatham Railway Station

100
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0656
0704
0707

1 1

0710
0718

--
--

0722
0730
0736

--
--
--

1 2

0710
0718

--
--

0722
0730
0736

--
--
--

100
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0723
0731
0734

1 1

0740
0748
0758
0803

--
--
--
--
--
--

1 2

0740
0748

--
--

0757
0800
0806

--
--
--

2 2

0815
0823

--
--

0830
--
--
--
--
--

2 1

0820
0828

--
--

0835
--
--
--
--
--

1 2

0830
0838

--
--

0847
0850
0856

--
--
--

1 1

0835
0843

--
--

0852
0855
0901

--
--
--

2
0845
0853

--
--

0900
--
--
--
--
--

100
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0850
0858

--

1
0900
0908

--
--

0917
0920
0926

--
--
--

2
0915
0923

--
--

0930
--
--
--
--
--

100
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0916
0924

--

1
0930
0938

--
--

0947
0950
0956

--
--
--

2
0945
0953

--
--

1000
--
--
--
--
--

1
1000
1008

--
--

1017
1020
1026

--
--
--

100
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1006
1014

--

2
1015
1023

--
--

1030
--
--
--
--
--

 
Chatham Railway Station
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Gillingham Asda
Gillingham Mid Kent College
Chatham Maritime Dockside Outlet
Chatham Central Avenue
Gillingham The Strand
St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Chatham Railway Station

1 2 1 2 100 1 1
1030

Then
at

these
mins

45 00 15 -- 30

past
each
hour
until

--
1038 53 08 23 -- 38 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- --

1047 00 17 30 -- 47 --
1050 -- 20 -- -- 50 --
1056 -- 26 -- -- 56 --

-- -- -- -- 20 -- 1220
-- -- -- -- 28 -- 1228
-- -- -- -- -- -- --

1
1230
1238

--
--

1247
1250
1256

--
--
--

2
1245
1253

--
--

1300
--
--
--
--
--

1
1300
1308

--
--

1317
1320
1326

--
--
--

2
1315
1323

--
--

1330
--
--
--
--
--

1
1330
1338

--
--

1347
1350
1356

--
--
--

2
1345
1353

--
--

1400
--
--
--
--
--

1
1400
1408

--
--

1417
1420
1426

--
--
--

2
1415
1423

--
--

1430
--
--
--
--
--

100
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1420
1428

--

1
1430
1438

--
--

1447
1450
1456

--
--
--

2
1445
1453

--
--

1500
--
--
--
--
--

1
1500
1508

--
--

1517
1520
1526

--
--
--

2 1

1515
1523

--
--

1531
--
--
--
--
--

2 2

1515
1523

--
--

1530
--
--
--
--
--

100
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1520
1528

--

1 2

1530
1538

--
--

1547
1550
1556

--
--
--

1 1

1532
1540

--
--

1550
1553
1602

--
--
--

2 2

1545
1553

--
--

1600
--
--
--
--
--

 
Chatham Railway Station
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Gillingham Asda
Gillingham Mid Kent College
Chatham Maritime Dockside Outlet
Chatham Central Avenue
Gillingham The Strand
St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Chatham Railway Station

2 1

1550
1558

--
--

1606
--
--
--
--
--

1 2

1600
1608

--
--

1617
1620
1626

--
--
--

1 1

1607
1615

--
--

1625
1630
1637

--
--
--

2 2

1615
1623

--
--

1630
--
--
--
--
--

2 1

1625
1633

--
--

1641
--
--
--
--
--

1 2

1630
1638

--
--

1647
1650
1656

--
--
--

1 1

1642
1650

--
--

1700
1705
1712

--
--
--

2 2

1645
1653

--
--

1700
--
--
--
--
--

2 1

1700
1708

--
--

1716
--
--
--
--
--

1 2

1700
1708

--
--

1717
1720
1726

--
--
--

2 2

1715
1723

--
--

1730
--
--
--
--
--

1 1

1717
1725

--
--

1735
1737
1747

--
--
--

100
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1720
1728

--

1 2

1730
1738

--
--

1747
1750
1756

--
--
--

2 1

1735
1743

--
--

1751
--
--
--
--
--

2 2

1745
1753

--
--

1800
--
--
--
--
--

1 1

1752
1800

--
--

1809
1813
1819

--
--
--

1 2

1800
1808

--
--

1817
1820
1826

--
--
--

2 1

1810
1818

--
--

1825
--
--
--
--
--

2 2

1815
1823

--
--

1830
--
--
--
--
--

100
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1820
1828

--

1 1

1827
1835

--
--

1843
1846
1852

--
--
--

1 2

1830
1838

--
--

1847
1850
1856

--
--
--

2 2

1845
1853

--
--

1900
--
--
--
--
--

1 1

1855
1903

--
--

1909
1912
1918

--
--
--

2 2

1915
1923

--
--

1930
--
--
--
--
--

2 1

1925
1933

--
--

1938
--
--
--
--
--

 
Chatham Railway Station
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Gillingham Asda
Gillingham Mid Kent College
Chatham Maritime Dockside Outlet
Chatham Central Avenue
Gillingham The Strand
St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Chatham Railway Station

2 2

1945
1953

--
--

2000
--
--
--
--
--

2 1

1955
2003

--
--

2008
--
--
--
--
--

2 2 2 2
2025

Then
at

these
mins

55 25

past
each
hour
until

2255
2033 03 33 2303

-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

2038 08 38 2308
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

2
2325
2333

--
--

2338
--
--
--
--
--

 
Gillingham The Strand
Chatham Anson Building
Chatham Maritime Dockside Outlet
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Chatham Railway Station

2
--
--

0832
0840
0843

1
0836
0842
0847
0855
0858

2 1 2 1 2 2
--

Then
at

these
mins

06 -- 36 --
past
each
hour
until

1836
-- 12 -- 42 -- 1842

0902 17 32 47 02 1847
0910 25 40 55 10 1855
0913 28 43 58 13 1858

2
--
--

1902
1910
1913

1
1906
1912
1917
1925
1928

2
--
--

1932
1940
1943

2 2 2 2
--

Then
at

these
mins

-- --
past
each
hour
until

--
-- -- -- --

2012 42 12 2242
2020 50 20 2250
2023 53 23 2253

2
--
--

2312
2320
2323

 
Chatham Railway Station
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Chatham Maritime Dockside Outlet
Chatham Central Avenue
Gillingham The Strand

1
0800
0808
0817
0820
0826

1 2 1 2 1 1
0830

Then
at

these
mins

45 00 15 30
past
each
hour
until

1815
0838 53 08 23 38 1823
0847 00 17 30 47 1830
0850 -- 20 -- 50 --
0856 -- 26 -- 56 --

1
1830
1838
1847
1850
1856

2
1845
1853
1900

--
--

2
1915
1923
1930

--
--

2
1945
1953
2000

--
--

2 2 2 2
2025

Then
at

these
mins

55 25
past
each
hour
until

2255
2033 03 33 2303
2040 10 40 2310

-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

2
2325
2333
2340

--
--

 
Gillingham Plantation Road
Gillingham The Strand
Chatham Maritime Dockside Outlet
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Chatham Railway Station

2
--
--

0952
0958
1001

2
--
--

1014
1020
1023

1
1019
1026
1033
1038
1041

2 2 1 2 2
--

Then
at

these
mins

-- 19 --
past
each
hour
until

1719
-- -- 26 -- 1726

1052 14 33 52 1733
1058 20 38 58 1738
1101 23 41 01 1741

2
--
--

1758
1804
1807

2
--
--

1820
1826
1829

2
--
--

1842
1848
1851

2
--
--

1904
1910
1913

2
--
--

1926
1932
1935

2
--
--

1948
1954
1957

Monday to Friday - Chatham Railway Station

Saturday - Chatham Railway Station

Saturday - Gillingham The Strand

Sunday - Chatham Railway Station



 
Chatham Railway Station
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
Chatham Maritime Dockside Outlet
Gillingham The Strand
Gillingham Plantation Road

1
0943
0946
0954
0959
1006

2 2 1 2 2
1003

Then
at

these
mins

25 43 03
past
each
hour
until

1643
1006 28 46 06 1646
1012 34 54 12 1654

-- -- 59 -- 1659
-- -- 06 -- 1706

2
1703
1706
1712

--
--

2
1725
1728
1734

--
--

2
1747
1750
1756

--
--

2
1809
1812
1818

--
--

2
1831
1834
1840

--
--

2
1853
1856
1902

--
--

2
1915
1918
1924

--
--

2
1937
1940
1946

--
--

Sunday - Gillingham Plantation Road


	Monday to Friday - St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive
	Monday to Friday - Chatham Railway Station
	Saturday - Chatham Railway Station
	Saturday - Gillingham The Strand
	Sunday - Chatham Railway Station
	Sunday - Gillingham Plantation Road

