

1/2/100 Gillingham to Chatham

via the Strand, the Universities at Medway and Dockside Outlet Centre - Valid from Sunday, January 4, 2026 to Saturday, May 16, 2026

Monday to Friday - St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive

	100	100	1 ¹	1 ²	100	1	2 ²	2 ¹	2	1	100	2	1	100	2	1	2		1	2	1	100	2		2	2	1
Gillingham The Strand	--	--	0748	0748	--	0818	--	--	--	0906	--	--	0936	--	--	1006	--		36	--	06	--	--	--	--	--	1236
Gillingham Asda	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Chatham Anson Building	--	--	0758	0754	--	0824	--	--	--	0912	--	--	0942	--	--	1012	--		42	--	12	--	--	--	--	--	1242
Chatham Maritime Dockside Outlet	--	--	0804	0800	--	0830	0832	0843	0902	0917	--	0932	0947	--	1002	1017	1032	Then	47	02	17	--	32	past	--	--	1232 1247
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	--	--	0815	0810	--	0840	0840	0855	0910	0925	--	0940	0955	--	1010	1025	1040	at	55	10	25	--	40	each	--	--	1240 1255
Chatham Railway Station	0642	0709	0818	0813	0837	0843	0843	0858	0913	0928	--	0943	0958	--	1013	1028	1043	mins	58	13	28	--	43	until	--	--	1243 1258
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	0645	0712	--	--	0840	--	--	--	--	0906	--	--	0955	--	--	--	--		--	--	--	06	--	--	--	--	1206 -- --
St Marys Island Primary School	0652	0719	--	--	0847	--	--	--	--	0913	--	--	1002	--	--	--	--		--	--	--	13	--	--	--	--	1213 -- --
St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive	0654	0721	--	--	0849	--	--	--	--	0915	--	--	1004	--	--	--	--		--	--	--	15	--	--	--	--	1215 -- --

	2	1	2	1	2	1	100	2	1	2	1 ¹	100	1 ²	2 ²	2 ¹	1 ²	1 ¹	2 ²	2 ¹	1 ²	1 ¹	2 ²	2 ¹	1 ²	2 ²	1 ¹	100
Gillingham The Strand	--	1306	--	1336	--	1406	--	--	1436	--	1504	--	1506	--	--	1536	1537	--	--	1606	1612	--	--	1636	--	1647	--
Gillingham Asda	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1543	--	--	--	1618	--	--	--	--	--	1653	--
Chatham Anson Building	--	1312	--	1342	--	1412	--	--	1442	--	1512	--	1512	--	--	1542	1547	--	--	1612	1622	--	--	1642	--	1657	--
Chatham Maritime Dockside Outlet	1302	1317	1332	1347	1402	1417	--	1432	1447	1502	1518	--	1517	1532	1536	1547	1553	1602	1611	1617	1628	1632	1646	1647	1702	1703	--
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	1310	1325	1340	1355	1410	1425	--	1440	1455	1510	1527	--	1525	1540	1545	1555	1602	1610	1620	1625	1637	1640	1655	1655	1710	1712	--
Chatham Railway Station	1313	1328	1343	1358	1413	1428	--	1443	1458	1513	1530	--	1528	1543	1548	1558	1605	1613	1623	1628	1640	1643	1658	1658	1713	1715	--
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	--	--	--	--	--	1406	--	--	--	--	1506	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1706
St Marys Island Primary School	--	--	--	--	--	1413	--	--	--	--	1513	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1713
St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive	--	--	--	--	--	1415	--	--	--	--	1515	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1715

	1 ²	2 ¹	2 ²	1 ¹	1 ²	2 ¹	2 ²	1 ¹	100	1 ²	2 ²	1 ¹	1 ²	2 ²	1 ¹	1 ²	2 ²	2 ¹	2		2	2		2	2	
Gillingham The Strand	1706	--	--	1723	1736	--	--	1801	--	1806	--	1829	1836	--	1859	1906	--	--	--		--	--	--	--	--	--
Gillingham Asda	--	--	--	1728	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		--	--	--	--	--	--
Chatham Anson Building	1712	--	--	1732	1742	--	--	1808	--	1812	--	1836	1842	--	1906	1912	--	--	--		--	--	--	--	--	--
Chatham Maritime Dockside Outlet	1717	1721	1732	1738	1747	1757	1802	1814	--	1817	1832	1842	1847	1902	1912	1917	1932	1942	2012	Then	42	12	past	2242	2312	
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	1725	1730	1740	1747	1755	1805	1810	1823	--	1825	1840	1850	1855	1910	1920	1925	1940	1950	2020	at	50	20	each	2250	2320	
Chatham Railway Station	1728	1733	1743	1750	1758	1808	1813	1826	--	1828	1843	1853	1858	1913	1923	1928	1943	1953	2023	mins	53	23	until	2253	2323	
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1805	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		--	--	--	--	--	--
St Marys Island Primary School	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1812	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		--	--	--	--	--	--
St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1814	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		--	--	--	--	--	--

¹ Term Time Only ² Only During School Holidays

Monday to Friday - Chatham Railway Station

	100	1 ¹	1 ²	100	1 ¹	1 ²	2 ²	2 ¹	1 ²	1 ¹	2	100	1	2	100	1	2	1	100	2
Chatham Railway Station	--	0710	0710	--	0740	0740	0815	0820	0830	0835	0845	--	0900	0915	--	0930	0945	1000	--	1015
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	--	0718	0718	--	0748	0748	0823	0828	0838	0843	0853	--	0908	0923	--	0938	0953	1008	--	1023
Gillingham Asda	--	--	--	--	0758	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Gillingham Mid Kent College	--	--	--	--	0803	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Chatham Maritime Docks Outlet	--	0722	0722	--	--	0757	0830	0835	0847	0852	0900	--	0917	0930	--	0947	1000	1017	--	1030
Chatham Central Avenue	--	0730	0730	--	--	0800	--	--	0850	0855	--	--	0920	--	--	0950	--	1020	--	--
Gillingham The Strand	--	0736	0736	--	--	0806	--	--	0856	0901	--	--	0926	--	--	0956	--	1026	--	--
St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive	0656	--	--	0723	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	0850	--	--	0916	--	--	--	1006	--
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	0704	--	--	0731	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	0858	--	--	0924	--	--	--	1014	--
Chatham Railway Station	0707	--	--	0734	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

	1	2	1	2	100	1	1	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2	100	1	2	1	2 ¹	2 ²	100	1 ²	1 ¹	2 ²		
Chatham Railway Station	1030	45	00	15	--	30	--	1230	1245	1300	1315	1330	1345	1400	1415	--	1430	1445	1500	1515	1515	--	1530	1532	1545	--	--	--	--
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	1038	53	08	23	--	38	--	1238	1253	1308	1323	1338	1353	1408	1423	--	1438	1453	1508	1523	1523	--	1538	1540	1553	--	--	--	--
Gillingham Asda	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Gillingham Mid Kent College	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Chatham Maritime Docks Outlet	1047	Then at 00	17	30	--	47	past each hour until	1247	1300	1317	1330	1347	1400	1417	1430	--	1447	1500	1517	1531	1530	--	1547	1550	1600	--	--	--	--
Chatham Central Avenue	1050	these mins	--	20	--	50	hour until	1250	--	1320	--	1350	--	1420	--	--	1450	--	1520	--	--	--	--	1550	1553	--	--	--	--
Gillingham The Strand	1056	--	26	--	--	56	--	1256	--	1326	--	1356	--	1426	--	--	1456	--	1526	--	--	--	--	1556	1602	--	--	--	--
St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive	--	--	--	--	20	--	1220	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1420	--	--	--	--	--	--	1520	--	--	--	--	--	
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	--	--	--	--	28	--	1228	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1428	--	--	--	--	--	--	1528	--	--	--	--	--	
Chatham Railway Station	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	

	2 ¹	1 ²	1 ¹	2 ²	2 ¹	1 ²	1 ¹	2 ²	2 ¹	1 ²	2 ²	1 ¹	100	1 ²	2 ¹	2 ²	1 ¹	1 ²	2 ¹	2 ²	100	1 ¹	1 ²	2 ²	1 ¹	2 ²	2 ¹
Chatham Railway Station	1550	1600	1607	1615	1625	1630	1642	1645	1700	1700	1715	1717	--	1730	1735	1745	1752	1800	1810	1815	--	1827	1830	1845	1855	1915	1925
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	1558	1608	1615	1623	1633	1638	1650	1653	1708	1708	1723	1725	--	1738	1743	1753	1800	1808	1818	1823	--	1835	1838	1853	1903	1923	1933
Gillingham Asda	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Gillingham Mid Kent College	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Chatham Maritime Docks Outlet	1606	1617	1625	1630	1641	1647	1700	1700	1716	1717	1730	1735	--	1747	1751	1800	1809	1817	1825	1830	--	1843	1847	1900	1909	1930	1938
Chatham Central Avenue	--	1620	1630	--	--	1650	1705	--	--	1720	--	1737	--	1750	--	--	1813	1820	--	--	--	1846	1850	--	1912	--	--
Gillingham The Strand	--	1626	1637	--	--	1656	1712	--	--	1726	--	1747	--	1756	--	--	1819	1826	--	--	--	1852	1856	--	1918	--	--
St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1720	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1820	--	--	--	--	--	--
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1728	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1828	--	--	--	--	--	--
Chatham Railway Station	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

	2 ²	2 ¹	2	2	2	2	2	
Chatham Railway Station	1945	1955	2025	55	25	2255	2325	
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	1953	2003	2033	03	33	2303	2333	
Gillingham Asda	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Gillingham Mid Kent College	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Chatham Maritime Docks Outlet	2000	2008	2038	Then at 08	38	past each hour until	2308	2338
Chatham Central Avenue	--	--	--	these mins	--	hour until	--	--
Gillingham The Strand	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
St Marys Island Goldcrest Drive	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Chatham Railway Station	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

¹ Term Time Only ² Only During School Holidays

Saturday - Chatham Railway Station

	2	1	2	1	2	1	2	2	2	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
Gillingham The Strand	--	0836	--	06	--	36	--	1836	--	1906	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Chatham Anson Building	--	0842	--	Then at 12	--	42	--	past each hour until	1842	--	1912	--	--	Then at 42	--	past each hour until	--	--	--
Chatham Maritime Docks Outlet	0832	0847	0902	at these mins	17	32	47	02	1847	1902	1917	1932	2012	at these mins	42	12	past each hour until	2242	2312
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	0840	0855	0910	mins	25	40	55	10	1855	1910	1925	1940	2020	mins	50	20	until	2250	2320
Chatham Railway Station	0843	0858	0913		28	43	58	13	1858	1913	1928	1943	2023		53	23		2253	2323

Saturday - Gillingham The Strand

	1	1	2	1	2	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
Chatham Railway Station	0800	0830	45	00	15	30	1815	1830	1845	1915	1945	2025	55	25	2255	2325			
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	0808	0838	53	08	23	38	1823	1838	1853	1923	1953	2033	03	33	2303	2333			
Chatham Maritime Docks Outlet	0817	0847	Then at 00	17	30	47	past each hour until	1830	1847	1900	1930	2000	2040	Then at 10	40	past each hour until	2310	2340	
Chatham Central Avenue	0820	0850	these mins	--	20	--	50	--	1850	--	--	--	--	these mins	--	--	--	--	--
Gillingham The Strand	0826	0856	--	26	--	56	--	1856	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Sunday - Chatham Railway Station

	2	2	1	2	2	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	
Gillingham Plantation Road	--	--	1019	--	--	19	--	1719	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Gillingham The Strand	--	--	1026	--	Then at 26	--	past each hour until	1726	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Chatham Maritime Docks Outlet	0952	1014	1033	1052	at these mins	14	33	52	1733	1758	1820	1842	1904	1926	1948
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	0958	1020	1038	1058	mins	20	38	58	1738	1804	1826	1848	1910	1932	1954
Chatham Railway Station	1001	1023	1041	1101		23	41	01	1741	1807	1829	1851	1913	1935	1957

